

TOWNSHIP CLAIMS.  
Lynn Lane Twp

20	E T. Ellison	Drag.	5.00
21	Ed Smittle	Payroll	529.10
22	Carl W Elmore	Payroll	875.50
23	J W. Swift	Drag.	11.25
24	J W. Swift	Drat.	11.88
25	F E. Gibson	Drag.	8.10

Owasso Twp.

24	John Gossen	Drag.	10.00
----	-------------	-------	-------

Redfork Twp.

12	Nichols Hdwe. Co.	Supplies	12.25
13	M A. DeVinna	Services	8.00
14	R E. Curran	Services	4.00
15	M C Hale Hdwe. Co.	Supplies	1.85
16	M C Hale Hder. Co.	Supplies	16.13
17	Monroe Neal	Payroll	2175.10

Skiatook Twp.

11	Isaac McCoy	Payroll	174.50
12	C L Barton	Supplies Labor	34.50

Wekiwa Twp.

14	Nichols Hdwe. Co.	Tools	13.10
15	S D Tripp	Supplies	44.70
16	H P Taubman Co.	Pipe	135.75
17	C M Baker	Payroll	150.00

Motion was made by Ed W. Hedgecock, seconded by J S Shaver, that Purchase Order No. 769, in favor of Burroughs Adding Machine Company, for machine for the County Assessor's office be and the same is hereby approved. Motion carried.

Motion was made by W L North, seconded by JS Shaver, that claim No. 93516, favor of National Manufacturing Company, in the amount of \$60.00, be and the same is hereby allowed. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Ed W. Hedgecock, seconded by J S Shaver, that COLLIE ALBERT be and he is hereby granted an allowance of \$10.00 per month, effective from and after September first, 1924. Motion carried.

Motion was made by J S Shaver, seconded by W L North, that claim No. 91735 favor of Oklahoma Gas Co., be and the same is hereby disallowed. Motion carried.

Upon motion of W. L. North, which was seconded by Ed W. Hedgecock, the following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment were ordered stricken from the Rolls.

E C COE

Wm. McKellop.

and the following were ordered "DISALLOWED"

Baker Plumbing Co.

D B Childers.

Motion was made by W L North, seconded by J S Shaver, that the County Assessor be and he is hereby instructed to place on the Assessment Rolls the following amounts for maintenance of the named Drainage Districts: Frye Drainage District No. One, \$1000.00; for Park View Drainage District No. 2, \$1000.00 and for Tulsa County Drainage District No. 2, otherwise known as the Perryman Ditch, the sum of \$200.00. All members voting in the affirmative, same was declared carried.

There being nothing further to come before the Board, same was ordered adjourned until Monday, September 29th. 1924.

APPROVED:

Ed W. Hedgecock  
Chairman.

ATTEST:

Secretary